Received: 05/22/2019 Status: EFFECTIVE Effective Date: 05/23/2019

PSC NO: 1 ELECTRICITY SUPPLEMENT TYPE: CANC COMPANY: PENN YAN MUNICIPAL UTILITIES BOARD SUPPLEMENT NO.: 3

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 05/23/19

Filed Pursuant to Commission Order issued May 20, 2019 in Case 18-E-0782

CANCELLATION OF MINOR RATE FILING - CASE NO. 18-E-0782

First Revised Leaf No. 16 Second Revised Leaves Nos. 1, 3, 5, 7, 9, 10, 11, 13 Third Revised Leaves Nos. 2, 4, 6, 8, 12, 14 Fourth Revised Leaf No. 15

are hereby cancelled effective May 23, 2019.

Issued by: Gary Meeks, Clerk/Treasurer, 111 Elm Street, Penn Yan, NY 14527